Total 35,130,275 30,837,898 2,479,977 102,872 68,551,022
Net Position 42,756 4,391,095 32,307 1,758 4,467,916

Exposure to Interest Rate risk
The principal Interest Rate risk to which the Bank’s portfolios are exposed is the risk of loss from
fluctuations in the future cash flows or fair values of financial instruments because of the change in
market interest rates. This risk arises primarily from securities portfolio, retail and corporate banking.
Interest rate risk is managed principally through periodic monitoring of interest rate spreads between
Bank’s assets and liabilities and also preparing related scenario analysis on interest rates for decision
making purposes.

Standard scenarios that are considered on a monthly basis include a 200 basis point (bps) parallel fall
or rise in all interest rates up to one year and 300 basis points (bps) parallel fall or rise over one year.
The following sensitivity analyses shows the impact in profit or loss of the Bank. There is no impact on
any equity balances, apart from the direct impact from profit or loss.

 31 December 2019
 Up to 1 Year over 1 Year
 Scenarios Scenarios
 200 bps 200 bps 300 bps 300 bps
 Increase  decrease increase  Decrease

Estimated Profit(loss) effect (160,578) 160,578 60,326 (60,326)

 31 December 2018
 Up to 1 Year over 1 Year
 Scenarios Scenarios
 200 bps 200 bps 300 bps 300 bps
 Increase  decrease increase  Decrease
Estimated Profit\(loss) effect (361,742) 361,742 234,904 (234,904)

82 83

ABI
BANK

ANNUAL
REPORT
2019

BANKA AMERIKANE E INVESTIMEVE SHA
Notes to the separate financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2019
(All amounts in ALL thousand, unless otherwise stated)

45

8.  RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)
(c) Market risk (continued)
Exposure to Interest Rate risk (continued)

The tables below summarize the Bank’s exposure to interest rate risks. Included in the tables are the Bank’s monetary assets and liabilities with both fixed
and non-fixed interest rates.

31 December 2019
Up to 1
month

1 to 3
months

3 to 6
months

6 to 12
months Over 1 year